Department

Social Services

Mental Health

Sheriff

Health And Human Services Administration
Probation

Road Department

Community Action Division
Public Health

Sheriff - Jail

General Services

Planning & Community Development
Agriculture Department
Department Of Finance

District Attorney

Public Works Administration
Sheriff - Dispatch

Child Support Services

Assessor

Sheriff- Court Security

Alcohol And Drug Abuse Services
County Counsel

Air Pollution

County Administrative Officer
Personnel

Women, Infants And Children
Solid Waste

Board Of Supervisors

Recorder

County Clerk

Public Administrator/Guardian

Employees

107
89
33
31
20
33
30
25
26
23
19
13
13
10
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Total Wages

$5,570,480
$4,286,980
$3,373,915
$1,786,929
$1,513,887
$1,484,372
$1,474,230
$1,258,701
$1,237,034
$1,165,543
$1,064,655
$847,802
$724,583
$650,916
$586,829
$527,697
$502,912
$490,182
$488,068
$481,294
$475,442
$463,669
$403,611
$370,310
$304,300
$275,213
$199,687
$146,079
$143,386
$142,342

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$1,756,768
$1,155,388
$959,690
$571,270
$533,626
$533,916
$440,025
$381,309
$378,110
$446,705
$349,100
$237,944
$219,040
$143,091
$165,135
$165,577
$172,725
$178,439
$86,188
$164,224
$87,954
$126,536
$68,517
$105,141
$104,766
$110,174
$55,037
$48,681
$34,454
$38,836



Emergency Preparedness
Cooperative Extension

Water Resources

Sheriff - Office Of Emergency Services
Animal Control

California Children's Services

Sheriff - County SLESF

Sheriff- Civil

Elections

Veteran's Services

$140,828
$137,716
$107,846
$97,327
$72,611
$62,659
$58,113
$57,877
$57,058
$55,606

$66,108
$57,603
$33,927
$14,468
$34,808
$20,013
$19,552
$28,982
$11,665
$19,379



