Department	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Social Services	107	\$5,570,480	\$1,756,768
Mental Health	89	\$4,286,980	\$1,155,388
Sheriff	33	\$3,373,915	\$959,690
Health And Human Services Administration	31	\$1,786,929	\$571,270
Probation	20	\$1,513,887	\$533,626
Road Department	33	\$1,484,372	\$533,916
Community Action Division	30	\$1,474,230	\$440,025
Public Health	25	\$1,258,701	\$381,309
Sheriff - Jail	26	\$1,237,034	\$378,110
General Services	23	\$1,165,543	\$446,705
Planning & Community Development	19	\$1,064,655	\$349,100
Agriculture Department	13	\$847,802	\$237,944
Department Of Finance	13	\$724,583	\$219,040
District Attorney	10	\$650,916	\$143,091
Public Works Administration	8	\$586,829	\$165,135
Sheriff - Dispatch	12	\$527,697	\$165,577
Child Support Services	11	\$502,912	\$172,725
Assessor	8	\$490,182	\$178,439
Sheriff- Court Security	8	\$488,068	\$86,188
Alcohol And Drug Abuse Services	10	\$481,294	\$164,224
County Counsel	4	\$475,442	\$87,954
Air Pollution	7	\$463,669	\$126,536
County Administrative Officer	3	\$403,611	\$68,517
Personnel	5	\$370,310	\$105,141
Women, Infants And Children	5	\$304,300	\$104,766
Solid Waste	8	\$275,213	\$110,174
Board Of Supervisors	5	\$199,687	\$55,037
Recorder	4	\$146,079	\$48,681
County Clerk	3	\$143,386	\$34,454
Public Administrator/Guardian	2	\$142,342	\$38,836

Emergency Preparedness	3	\$140,828	\$66,108
			·
Cooperative Extension	5	\$137,716	\$57,603
Water Resources	1	\$107,846	\$33,927
Sheriff - Office Of Emergency Services	1	\$97,327	\$14,468
Animal Control	2	\$72,611	\$34,808
California Children's Services	1	\$62,659	\$20,013
Sheriff - County SLESF	1	\$58,113	\$19,552
Sheriff- Civil	1	\$57,877	\$28,982
Elections	26	\$57,058	\$11,665
Veteran's Services	1	\$55,606	\$19,379